8-16-02
---------

08-16-2002

Form <b>PTO-1595 RE</b> <sup>1</sup> (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	91910 <b>v</b> v				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Andrew Schally	Name: Department of Veterans Affairs				
Jozsef Varga					
Marta Zarandi	Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	(Group 024)				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 810 Vermont Avenue, NW				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other Confirmatory License (VA 99-019)					
Document ID NO.: 102092541 /0/25/1999:10/25/1999;11/12/1	City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20420				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/199,381	B. Patent No.(s) 6,057,422				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	D. 1 d.o., (10.(0)				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Department of Veterans Affairs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0.00				
Office of the General Counsel	Enclosed				
(Group 024)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 810 Vermont Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20420					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.	111000, - 2/1-100				
John W. Klein , AGC PSG IV  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## LICENSE

WHEREAS we, Andrew Schally, Jozsef Varga and Marta Zarandi, of the Department of Veterans Affairs Medical Center, 1601 Perdido Street, New Orleans, LA, have invented "Antagonistic Analogs of GH-RH, Inhibiting IGF-1 and -11," for which Patent Application Number 09/199,381 was filed on November 28, 1998.

WHEREAS, the nature of the services and contribution by the Department of Veterans Affairs are such to justify and lawfully entitle the Government of the United States to have the hereinafter recited rights and license;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby grant and convey unto the Government a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license in said invention, to make, to have made, to use, to sell, or otherwise dispose of, any and all manufactures, machines, processes, and compositions of matter embodying said invention, with power to grant a license for all governmental purposes, said license to extend throughout the world and to be effective for the full term for which any patent, domestic or foreign, or any reissue or extension thereof, is or may be granted on the invention or any part thereof.

Andrew Schally, Inventor

Subs	scribed	and	sworn	to bei	fore me	by Ar	ndrew	Schall	y, this	954
uav.	$O_{\perp}$	CAN	w	,	122	, al	10000	Juni		, 111
the	County	of _	orle	ans	, an	d the	State	$\circ$ of $\nearrow$	nusias	u.
	Daugh	,								
	/						he	will	Soud Ty Publ	earl
						Signat	ture d	of Nota	ry Publ	ic'

My Commission expires:

upndeath

	Jong L. Vorgo  Jozsef Varga, Inventor
Subscribed and sworn to before day of <u>October</u> , 199 the <del>County</del> of <u>Orleans</u> ,	me by Andrew Schally, this 3541 9, at New Allans, in and the State of Justain.
	Signature of Notary Public
My Commission expires: <u>upm</u>	- denth.
	Marta Zarandi, Inventor
Subscribed and sworn to before day of, 199_	me by Andrew Schally, this, in
the County of,	and the State of
	Signature of Notary Public
My Commission expires:	

			Jozsef Varga, Invento	or
Subscribed day of the County	and sworn to	before , 199	me by Andrew Schally, , at and the State of	this in
			Signature of Notary	Public
My Commissi	on expires:			
				0
			Marta Zarandi, Invent	tor
Subscribed day ofthe County	and sworn to	before , 199	me by Andrew Schally,, atand the State of	this, in
			Signature of Notary	Public
My Commissi	on expires:			•

## 5314. Kjő 2240/1999. ügyszám ------TANÚSÍTVÁNY ------TANÚSÍTVÁNY ------

Galambos Gáborné dře kdziegyz

**RECORDED: 08/16/2002**